NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

4			NOTICE OF D	lan I had XIV		
TO:		Office of Planning an 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 958		FROM:	County of San Diego Department of Environmental Health and Quality Solid Waste Local Enforcement Agency 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 170, MS O-560	
	⊠	Assessor/Recorder/C Attn: Fish and Wildlift 1600 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA 9210	e Notices y, Suite 260, MS A-33		San Diego, CA 92123	
SUBJECT: FILING OF NOT OR 21152			TICE OF DETERMINATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION 21108			
Project Name:		e:	OTAY MESA COMPOST FACILITY - COMPOSTABLE MATERIALS HANDLING FACILITY PERMIT			
State Clearinghouse No.:		nghouse No.:	1992101099			
Project Location:		ition:	Otay Mesa Compost Facility, 434 Alta Road, San Diego. CA 92154			
Project Applicant:		icant:	Agri Service Recycling, inc. 9081 Tujunga Avenue, Sun Valley, CA 91352			
Projec	t Desc	cription:	Compostable Materials Hand Solid Waste Local Enforcement to (1) receive Food Material, increase the maximum permincrease the maximum perm	dling Facility ent Agency v including cu itted daily f itted site ca	ance of a Full Solid Waste Facility Permit, in the form of a Permit (SWIS #37-AA-0988), by the San Diego County which would allow the existing Otay Mesa Compost Facility urbside co-mingled organics, as composting feedstock, (2) tonnage from 300 tons per day to 500 tons per day, (3) pacity from 12,500 cubic yards to 30,000 cubic yards, (4) om 90,000 tons to 180,000 cubic yards, and (5) utilize an	
Agency Approving Project: County Contact Person:		roving Project:	San Diego County Solid Waste Local Enforcement Agency			
		tact Person:	Catherine Dean, Supervising Environmental Health Specialist, Telephone: (619) 204-0702			
Date Form Completed:		Completed:	1/12/2024			
			ego County Local Enforcement ject on January 10, 2024 and h		accordance with Public Resource Code, Division 30, has e following determinations:	
(CMHF Septer	The LEA has reviewed and considered the information, including the environmental effects of issuing the Compostable Materials Handling Facility Permit (CMHFP) contained in the Final Environmental Impact Report (EIR) dated July 27, 1994, Addendum dated November 24, 2008, Addendum dated September 23, 2010, and Addendum dated November 14, 2023. The LEA finds that there are no significant unmitigable environmental effects associated with the issuance of the CMHFP. Accordingly, based on the Final EIR and subsequent Addendums:					
2.	An E	nvironmental Impact Repo gative Declaration or Mitig		nis project pur epared for this	rsuant to the provisions of the CEQA. s project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. proval of the project.	
4. A	Staten	nent of Overriding Consid	nly required for projects with Env derations ⊠ was □ was not adopte ade pursuant to the provisions of Sta	ed for this proj	ject.	
☐ Cei	tificate	under Fish and Game C of Fee Exemption (attack ayment of Fees (attached		Fish and Gam	ne Fees):	
The Environmental Impact Report and			Addenda with any comments and responses and record of project approval may be examined at the County of San t Agency, 5500 Overland Ave., Ste 170, San Diego, CA 92123.			
		Catherine	Rua			
Signa	iture:	Collie			Telephone: (619)204-0702	

Name (Print): Catherine Dean Title: Supervising Environmental Health Specialist
This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days after project approval by the decision-making body. Recorder/County
Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County
Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then
retain the returned notice for a period of not less than nine months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.

The state of the s	
CAUTOMIL STATE OF CALIFORNIA-THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	31275
DFG 753.5a (6-91)	0 :0 611
Lead Agency:	Date: 7-28-94
County/State Agency of Filing: SAN DIEGO	Document No.:
Project Title: SPA93-004: GPA 94-002	
Project Applicant Name:	Phone Number:
Project Applicant Address:	
Project Applicant (check appropriate box): Local Public Agency School Dis	strict Other Special District
State Agency	Private Entity
CHEEK APPLICABLE FEES:	5850.00 s 050.60
Environmental Impact Report	\$850.00 \$ 530.00
() Negative Declaration	\$1,250.00 \$
() Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850.00 \$
() Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	\$850.00 \$
(') County Administrative Fee	\$25.00 \$
() Project that is exempt from fees	11 0===================================
TOTAL REG	EIVED \$ 550.00
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	
FIRST COPY-PROJECT APPLICANT SECOND COPY-DFG/FASB THIRD COPY-LEAD AGENCY	FOURTH COPY-COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING

多格影 (1).

County Clerk Processing Fee for CEQA Document Filing

